

Jörgen Olsson appointed CEO of Copperstone

Copperstone Resources AB (publ) today announces that the board of directors has appointed Jörgen Olsson, the company's current chairman of the board, as CEO of Copperstone with effect from September 4. Board member Per Colleen will simultaneously take office as chairman.

"Copperstone follows a solid plan to become a leader in responsibly produced copper in Europe. Since I was elected chairman in 2020, we have been working hard to ensure that we are ready to reopen the Viscaria copper mine in Kiruna. I look forward to continuing this work, creating value for our shareholders, employees, and the local community," said Jörgen Olsson.

The board has appointed board member Per Colleen as chairman of the board in connection with Jörgen Olsson taking over as CEO on September 4. Jörgen Olsson has been working chairman of the board of Copperstone since 2020.

"The board is pleased to announce that Jörgen Olsson will become CEO of Copperstone. Jörgen has been instrumental in positioning the company and has been the driving force in the work that is now underway to scale up the business towards becoming an established mining company. We are now ensuring that we can continue to keep a high pace in the preparation work and follow our plans," said Per Colleen, incoming chairman of the board.

Jörgen Olsson succeeds Henrik Ager, who announced in August that he will leave his position as CEO. The nomination committee has announced that Henrik Ager will be proposed as a new board member in Copperstone.

For further information, please contact:

Jörgen Olsson, Chairman of the Board Telephone: +46 (0) 703 – 420 570 Email: jorgen.olsson@copperstone.se info@copperstone.se or www.copperstone.se

Per Colleen, incoming chairman of the board Telephone: +46 (0) 706 - 034 564

About Us

Copperstone Resources AB is a company now scaling up to become a modern and responsibly producing mining company through the reopening of the Viscaria mine in Kiruna, Sweden. The deposit's high copper grade assessed mineral resources, geographical location and growing team of experts provides good opportunities to become a key supplier of quality and responsibly produced copper – a metal that plays a critical role in Sweden's and Europe's climate change towards an electrified society. In addition to the Viscaria mine, Copperstone holds a number of other exploitation concessions and exploration permits in Arvidsjaur (Eva, Svartliden, Granliden) and Smedjebacken (Tvistbogruvan), all in Sweden. The parent company's shares are traded on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market (ticker COPP B). Augment Partners is the company's Certified Adviser, info@augment. se, +46 8 604 22 55.





Attachments

Jörgen Olsson appointed CEO of Copperstone